 WWW.DUAL-LITE.COM | 1
AC EMERGENCY POWER  •  SINGLE/THREE PHASE  •  INTERRUPTIBLE/UNINTERRUPTIBLE
DUAL-LITE.COM  |  AUTHENTIC LIFE SAFETY PRODUCTS  |  SINCE 1940
CENTRAL LIGHTING
INVERTER SYSTEMS

Three multipurpose LED indicators provide simple, intuitive
interface to notify the user of operating status.
ORDERING GUIDE
LPS –
Model Capacity Mounting
LPS Micro
Inverter
20 20 VA/W1
32 32 VA/W2
35 35 VA/W1
55 55 VA/W2
S Surface Wall
R Recessed Wall1
T Recessed Ceiling T-Grid
Notes:
1 Nickel-Cadmium battery type
2 Lead Calcium battery type
FEATURES & BENEFITS
8 | WWW.DUAL-LITE.COM  WWW.DUAL-LITE.COM | 9
COMPACT SINGLE-PHASE INVERTERS 125VA OR 250VA
• Available with 125VA or 250VA capacities
• Provide emergency AC power to existing indoor and outdoor
lighting fixtures.
• Compatible with incandescent, compact fluorescent, linear
fluorescent and LED lamped fixtures.
AC LOCKOUT
Prevents battery damage by shutting off DC battery power
prior to AC power being supplied during installation.
BROWNOUT PROTECTION
Protects loads from low AC line voltage
LOW VOLTAGE DISCONNECT
Protects the batteries from damaging ‘deep-discharge’
conditions during prolonged power outages.
MULTIPLE MOUNTING OPTIONS
Surface wall mounted while the LG125 may be surface wall,
recessed wall, or recessed into a T-Grid ceiling.
LED LAMP COMPATIBILITY
More cost effective than decentralized battery packs at
providing emergency power to a luminaire.
TRUE SINE WAVE OUTPUT
Sinusoidal waveforms yield less distortion and assure that
sensitive loads will operate normally.
GENERATION I STATUS & CONTROL INTERFACE
Three multipurpose LED indicators provide simple, intuitive
interface to notify the user of operating status.
ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT OPTION
0-10V dimming compatibility distributes output across larger
loads and eliminates need for external bypass devices.
SPECIFICATIONS DIMENSIONS
Interior or exterior egress lighting on multiple circuits with
each circuit powered by a separate LiteGear®.
ORDERING GUIDE
LG – –
Model Capacity Mounting Self-Diagnostics Options
LG Litegear®
Central
Ligthing
Inverter
125 125VA/110W
250 250VA/220W3
S Surface
Wall
R Recessed
Wall1
T Recessed
Ceiling
T-Grid1
Blank None
I Self Testing/
Diagnostics2,4
Blank None
AO Adjustable
Output
(4 - levels)
Accessories (Order Separately)
RTSLP Remote Test Switch
Notes:
1 Only available on 125VA/110W version
2 Only available on 250VA/220W version
3 Housing (93068300) and batteries (93068259)
ship in separate cartons
4 Housing (93081978) and batteries (93068259)
ship in separate cartons
LG125S LG125R LG125T LG250S LG250SI
Power Rating (VA - W) 125/110 250/220
Power Factor Range 0.88 lead to 0.88 lag
Form and Fit
Wall
Mount
Surface
Wall
Mount
Recessed
Ceiling
Mount
Recessed
T-grid
Wall Mount Surface
Weight (lb) with
batteries 42 42 43 60
Maximum Input Current
(A)
120 VAC:
1.2 A
277 VAC:
0.52 A
120 VAC:
1.2 A
277 VAC:
0.52 A
120 VAC:
1.2 A
277 VAC:
0.52 A
120 VAC: 2.4 A
277 VAC: 1.1 A
System DC Voltage 24 48
Recharge Time
(Hr) 96 96
LG250S and LG250SI Wall Mount Surface Models
TEST AC CHG INV
PUSH ON ON ON

Accessories (Order Separately)
RTSLP Remote Test Switch
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
LG375S LG375SI LG600S LG600SI
Power Rating
(VA - W) 375/375 600/600
Power Factor
Range 0.88 lead to 0.88 lag
Weight (lb)
with batteries 113 172
Maximum
Input Current
(A)
120 VAC : 3.4 A
277 VAC : 1.5 A
120 VAC : 5.5 A
277 VAC : 2.4 A
System DC
Voltage 60 96
Recharge
Time
(Hr)
96 96
LG375
LG600
18.0" 18.0" 8.25"8.25"
25.25" 16.625"
FEATURES & BENEFITS
12 | WWW.DUAL-LITE.COM  WWW.DUAL-LITE.COM | 13
• Provides true sine wave emergency power in ratings from 400 to 2100VA/W.
• Features true ‘no-break’ switching between utility and inverter power.
• Mounts indoors
• Powers indoor or outdoor fixtures and other critical loads.
OFFLINE TECHNOLOGY
Continuously monitors input power conditions
allowing the unit to operate with 98% efficiency
which lowers operating costs.
HID COMPATIBILITY
An instantaneous and synchronized transfer of
power from normal to emergency mode ensures
compatibility with HID lamp sources.
TRUE SINE WAVE OUTPUT
Sinusoidal waveforms yield less distortion and
assure that sensitive loads will operate normally.
PULSE WIDTH MODULATION
High frequency, digitally generated output waveform
results in greater efficiency, less heat, quieter
operation and lower operating costs.
SMALL FOOTPRINT
The Synchron inverter system has one of the
smallest footprints in the industry – less than 3
square feet!
GENERATION II STATUS & CONTROL
INTERFACE
Three multipurpose LED indicators provide a simple,
intuitive interface to notify the user of operating
status malfunctions.
SINGLE-PHASE INVERTER
SPECIFICATIONSDIMENSIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
Backing up egress linear fixtures and
outdoor HID wallpacks
DLS –
Model Capacity
Rating
Input/
Output
Voltage
(VAC)
Output Circuit
Breaker Type
Output Circuit
Breaker
Voltage
Rating
Output
Circuit
Breaker
Ampere
Rating
Output
Circuit
Breaker
Quantity2,6,7
Output Circuit
Breaker
Supervision2
DLS Single
Phase
Central
Lighting
Inverter
400
525
750
1000
1500
2100
120
277
Blank Normally
On
N Normally
Off 3,4,5
A 120VAC
B 277VAC
15
20
25
30
01 to 10 Blank Monitored
U Unmonitored
Notes:
1 Output Circuit Breakers
• 400VA and 525VA models: Supplied standard with
one 15 amp normally-on output curcuit breaker only
• 750VA through 2100VA models: Output circuit
breakers are optional
2 A maximum of 6 monitored or 10 unmonitored normally-
on circuit breakers may be specified
3 A maximum of 4 normally-off circuit breakers may be
specified
4 Maximum rating of normally-off circuit breakers is 20
amperes
5 Normally-off output circuit breakers include a built-in, 15
minute retransfer delay to accomodate HID lighting loads
6 Total quantity of monitored normally-off and normally-on
breakers cannot exceed 6
7 Total quantity of unmonitored normally-off and normally-
on breakers cannot exceed 10

seismic event.
MEDIUM SINGLE-PHASE INVERTER
ORDERING GUIDE
CABINET CONFIGURATIONS
Configuration“A”
Depth 18 5/8"
Configuration “B”
Depth 18 5/8"
Configuration “C”
Depth 18 5/8"
Configuration “D”
Depth 18 5/8"
Configuration “E”
Depth 18 5/8"
92" 92"92"
92" 92"
46"
30" 60"
60" 60"
60"
92" 92"92"
92" 92"
46"
30" 60"
60" 60"
60"
D – – –
Model Input Voltage2 Capacity Battery Type Output
Voltage
(VAC) 2,3,4
Output Circuit
Breaker Type
Output Circuit
Breaker Voltage
Rating
Output Circuit
Breaker Ampere
Rating 6
Output
Circuit
Breaker
Quantity 7
Output Circuit
Breaker Supervision
D LSN
Central
Lighting
Inverter
120 120VAC
208 208VAC
240 240VAC
277 277VAC
347 347VAC
01 1.0KVA
02 2.0KVA
27 2.7KVA
37 3.7KVA
48 4.8KVA
55 5.5KVA
66 6.6KVA
83 8.3KVA
10 10.0KVA
12 12.5KVA
15 15.0KVA1
17 17.5KVA1
S 10-year VRLA
Lead-Calcium
G 20-year VRLA
Lead-Calcium
N 25-year Nickel
Cadmium
120

Features a large, user-friendly, LCD graphic display for easy monitoring of operating perameters.
LARGE THREE-PHASE INVERTERS
ORDERING GUIDE
CABINET CONFIGURATIONS
TRF – – – – –
Model Input Voltage Input Conductor Capacity Output Voltage (VAC) Options6,7,8,9
TRF Trident
TRF
3-phase
inverter
208 208VAC1
480 480VAC
3 3 Wire
4 4 Wire2
10 10KVA/9KW
15 15KVA/13KW
20 20KVA/18KW
30 30KVA/27KW
40 40KVA/36KW
50 50KVA/45KW
60 60KVA/54KW
65 65KVA/58KW
80 80KVA/72KW
100 100KVA/90KW
125 125KVA/112KW
208 208VAC
480 480VAC3
A SNMP/Web Card
B SNMP/Web Card & Env. Sensor
C Top Entry Cabinet
D SNMP Card & Top Entry Cabinet
E SNMP Card, Env. Sensor & Top Entry Cabinet
F IFC Compliance
H Single Pole Power Distribution
J 2-pole Power Distribution
K 3-pole Power Distribution
Factory Start-Ups (Required)4
FST-1 Factory Start-Up 10-30kVA
FST-2 Factory Start-Up 40-80kVA
FST-3 Factory Start-Up >80kVA
Accessories
TRF-RSP-1 Remote Status Panel 10-60kVA
TRF-RSP-2 Remote Status Panel 65-125kVA
TRF-SFK-1 Seismic Mounting 10-40kVA
TRF-SFK-2 Seismic Mounting 50-60kVA
Notes:
1 Only available with 208VAC output voltage
2 Available with 480VAC output voltage (all capacities), and with 208VAC input voltage on 10kVA
through 65kVA capacities
3 Only available with 480VAC input voltage
4 Start-up must be performed by an Authorized Service Center within 6 months of shipment to
maintain battery warranty
5 Batteries must be connect to an energized charging circuit within 90 days from date of
shipment or warranty is void
6 Alternate run times and 50Hz models available on request; consult factory
7 SNMP/Web Card: Internal SNMP Card allows inverter management across a LAN using any of
the main network communication protocols - TCP/IP, HTTP and network interface (SNMP)
SNMP/Web Card & Env. Sensor: SNMP card with environmental sensor module that senses
temperature, humidity and smoke and displays it via SNMP.
Top Entry Cabinet: Provides additional side-mounted compartment to allow for top conduit
entry. This option adds 4.75 inches to the width and 6 inches to the depth of the 10-40kVA
unit. It adds 15.75 inches to the width of the 65-125kVA unit
8 Power distribution available on 10-40kVA sizes; includes nine (9) unmonitored, 20A output
breakers
9 Power distribution options include Top Entry Cabinet
Cabinet Con�gurations
Con�guration A Con�guration  B Con�guration C Con�guration D Con�guration E Con�guration F